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1 OVERVIEW

The Elcometer 119 Pipe Pit Gauge is a
pocket sized gauge designed to identify
the condition of a pipe.

The gauge is placed horizontally on the
surface of the pipe and the stylus is
positioned into the base of the
corrosion pit.

The gauge shows the pit depth compared to the nominal pipe wall
thickness.

2 TAKING A READING

1 Place the long edge of the Elcometer 119 Pipe Pit Gauge against
the test surface.

2 Push the indicator arm until the stylus touches the bottom of the pit
or crater.

3 Read the pit depth off the scale in line with the top edge of the
indicator arm.

The instrument can be used to compare the pit depth with the pipe
thickness. A scale showing pipe diameters with corresponding wall
thickness is marked on the gauge, adjacent to the pit depth scale.

When the indicator arm is in line with the pipe diameter this shows that
the pit is approximately the same depth as the wall thickness.

3 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Range': 0-0.5"

Graduation': 0.0625" and 0.01"

Dimensions: 68 x 133 x 4mm (21 x 5.25 x 0.18")
Weight: 2279 (80z)

" Imperial units only.
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1 UBERBLICK

Die Elcometer 119 Lochnarbenlehre ist
eine Lehre im Taschenformat zur
Zustandsbestimmung von

Rohrleitungen. f

Die Lehre wird waagrecht auf die
Rohroberflache aufgesetzt und der
Taster bis zum Grund der
Korrosionsvertiefung geschoben.

Die Lehre zeigt die Narbentiefe im Vergleich zur Nennwandstarke des
Rohrs an.

2 ERFASSEN EINES MESSWERTS

1 Setzen Sie die lange Kante der Elcometer 119 Lochnarbenlehre
auf die zu prifende Flache auf.

2 Dricken Sie den Anzeigearm, bis der Taster den Grund der
Lochnarbe bzw. des Kraters berihrt.

3 Lesen Sie die Lochnarbentiefe an der Skala entlang der Kante des
Anzeigearms ab.

Die Lehre kann zum Vergleichen der Lochnarbentiefe mit der
Rohrwandstarke verwendet werden. Die Lehre ist neben der
Lochnarbentiefenskala mit einer Skala versehen, die den
Rohrdurchmesser zusammen mit der jeweiligen Wandstérke anzeigt.

Wenn der Anzeigearm am Rohrdurchmesser ausgerichtet ist, zeigt

dies an, dass die Narbe ungefahr dieselbe Tiefe wie die Wandstarke
aufweist.

3 TECHNISCHE DATEN

Bereich': 0-0,5"

Graduierung': 0,0625" und 0,01"

Abmessungen: 68 x 133 x 4mm (21 x 5,25 x 0,18")
Gewicht: 2279 (80z)

" Nur mit imperialer Skala erhaltlich.
www.elcometer.com de-2
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1 DESCRIPCION GENERAL

El medidor de picaduras de tuberias
Elcometer 119 es una unidad de bolsillo
disefada para identificar el estado de

una tuberia. f

Este medidor se coloca horizontalmente
sobre la superficie de la tuberia y
después se situa el estilete en la base
de la picadura de corrosion.

Hecha esta operacion, el medidor muestra la profundidad de la
picadura comparandola con el espesor nominal de la pared de la
tuberia.

2 TOMA DE UNA LECTURA

1 Coloque el borde largo del medidor de picaduras de tuberias
Elcometer 119 contra la superficie a comprobar.

2 Empuje el brazo indicador hasta que el estilete toque la base de la
picadura o el crater.

3 Lea la profundidad de la picadura en la escala, en linea con el
borde superior del brazo indicador.

El instrumento puede utilizarse para comparar la profundidad de la
picadura con el espesor de la tuberia. Hay una escala marcada en el
medidor, junto a la escala de profundidad de la picadura, que muestra
diametros de tuberia con el correspondiente espesor de pared.

Cuando el brazo indicador esta en linea con el diametro de la tuberia,

ello indica que la profundidad de la picadura es aproximadamente
igual que el espesor de la pared.

3 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Rango': 0 - 0.5 pulgadas

Graduacion™ 0.0625 pulgadas y 0.01 pulgadas
Dimensiones: 68 x 133 x 4mm (21 x 5.25 x 0.18 pulgadas)
Peso: 2279 (80z)

" Sélo en unidades britanicas.
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1 PRESENTATION

La jauge de cratéres de canalisation
Elcometer 119 est une jauge de poche
congue pour identifier I'état des
tuyauteries. f

La jauge est placée horizontalement
sur la surface du tuyau et le stylet est
positionné a la base du cratére de
corrosion.

La jauge indique la profondeur du cratere en le comparant a
I'épaisseur réelle de la paroi de la tuyauterie.

2 PRENDRE UNE MESURE

1 Placez le bord long de la Jauge de cratere de canalisation
Elcometer 119 contre la surface a tester.

2 Appuyez sur le bras de mesure jusqu'a ce que le stylet touche le
fond de la piqlre ou du cratére.

3 Vérifiez la profondeur du cratéere avec la graduation désignée par
le bord supérieur du bras de mesure.

L'instrument peut étre utilisé pour comparer la profondeur du cratére
avec lI'épaisseur du tuyau. Une échelle indiquant les diameétres des
tuyaux avec I'épaisseur de paroi correspondante est inscrite sur la
jauge, a coété de I'échelle de profondeur de cratére.

Lorsque la position du bras de mesure correspond au diamétre du
tuyau, cela signifie que la profondeur du cratére est a peu prés
identique a I'épaisseur de la paroi.

3 CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Plage’ : 0-0,5"

Graduation' : 0.0625" et 0.01"

Dimensions : 68 x 133 x 4mm (21 x 5,25 x 0,18")
Poids : 2279 (80z)

" Unités de mesure impériales uniquement.

www.elcometer.com fr-2
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1 DESCRIZIONE GENERALE

I| calibro di profondita per tubi

Elcometer 119 & un misuratore

tascabile progettato per identificare la
condizione di un tubo. f

l| calibro viene posizionato
orizzontalmente sulla superficie del
tubo, mentre lo stilo viene collocato alla
base del cratere di corrosione.

Il calibro mostra la profondita del cratere rispetto allo spessore
nominale della parete del tubo.

2 COME EFFETTUARE UNA LETTURA

1 Posizionare il bordo lungo del calibro di profondita per tubi
Elcometer 119 sulla superficie di prova.

2 Spingere il braccio indicatore fino a portare lo stilo a contatto con
la parte inferiore del cratere.

3 Leggere la profondita dell'alveolo sulla scala in linea con il bordo
superiore del braccio indicatore.

E possibile utilizzare lo strumento per confrontare la profondita del
cratere allo spessore del tubo. Sullo strumento, presso i valori di
profondita dei crateri, € stampigliata una scala che riporta i valori di
diametro e il corrispondente spessore della parete dei tubi.

Quando il braccio indicatore € in linea con il diametro del tubo,

significa che la profondita del cratere € approssimativamente simile
allo spessore del tubo.

3 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Range': 0-0,5"

Graduazione': 0,0625" e 0,01"

Dimensioni: 68 x 133 x 4mm (21 x 5,25 x 0,18”)
Peso: 2279 (80z)

" solo unita imperiali.
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1 OVERZICHT

De Elcometer 119 pitmeter voor buizen
is een zakformaat instrument om de
toestand van een pijp vast te stellen.

De meter wordt horizontaal over het
opperviak van de pijp geplaatst en de
taster wordt in de corrosieholte
gestoken.

De meter duidt de diepte van de holte aan ten opzichte van de
nominale dikte van de buiswand.

2 EEN METING VERRICHTEN

1 Plaats de lange zijde van de Elcometer 119 dieptemeter voor
pijpputcorrosie tegen het testoppervlak.

2 Druk de wijzer omlaag tot de taststift tot de bodem van de
corrosieput/krater komt.

3 De bovenkant van de wijzer wijst nu de diepte van de put aan op
de schaaluitlezing.

Het instrument kan gebruikt worden om de diepte van de corrosieput
te vergelijken met de wanddikte van de pijp. De meter heeft naast de
schaaluitlezing voor de putdiepte een schaaluitlezing voor
pijpdiameters en corresponderende wanddiktes.

Als de wijzer gelijkstaat met de pijpdiameter, is de corrosieput
ongeveer even diep als de wand dik is.

3 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Bereik': 0-0.5"

Schaalverdeling': 0.0625" en 0.01"

Afmetingen: 68 x 133 x 4mm (21 x 5.25 x 0.18")
Gewicht: 2279 (80z)

" Alleen Imperial maten.
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